
MONTHLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2016

(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

through5/1/2016 5/26/2016

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

5/6/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

Arkansas Department of Emergency Management 
HMEP Program. To provide the State of Arkansas 
with Hazardous Materials emergency planning 
and to train Emergency Responders how to 
respond to hazardous materials incidents and to 
conduct commodity flow studies.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$367,275.00

$0.00

$91,819.00

$0.00

$459,094.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/9/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

State of Arkansas Monitoring Initiative Funds, 
FY16.  Reduce human exposure to contaminants 
in drinking water, fish and shellfish, and 
recreational waters, including protecting source 
waters.  Protect the quality of rivers, lakes, 
streams, and wetlands on a watershed basis, and 
protect urban, coastal, and ocean waters.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$159,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$159,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/11/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Support rape crisis centers and other nonprofit 
non-governmental organizations that provide 
core services, direct intervention, and related 
assistance to victims of sexual assault. This 
funding of non-governmental agencies to provide 
services to victims/survivors of sexual assault and 
rape throughout the State of Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$383,206.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$383,206.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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5/12/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas' Chronic Disease and Oral Health 
Collaborative Program.  The purpose of the 
Models of Collaboration for State Chronic and 
Oral Health Programs FOA is to promote intra-
departmental collaboration between the Chronic 
Disease Prevention and Control Branch and the 
Office of Oral Health of the Arkansas Department 
of Health through the development of an 
integrated program for coordinated hypertension 
and oral health activities.  This pilot program aims 
to build synergy between chronic disease and oral 
health programs which will result in better 
alignment of resources and facilitate improved 
program outcomes with a focus on hypertension.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$237,805.40

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$237,805.40

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/12/2016 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - 
Drinking Water Act.  To provide Federal funds to 
the State of Arkansas for the purposes of 
providing loan assistance to eligible Public Water 
Systems for infrastructure improvements needed 
to ensure Safe Drinking Water and to provide 
funds for set aside activities.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$12,719,000.00

$0.00

$2,543,800.00

$0.00

$15,262,800.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/13/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Education

The Advanced Placement Test Fee Program (APFT) 
Grant provides supplemental funding to pay 
Advanced Placement (AP) and International 
Baccalaureate (IB) exam fees for low-income 
students to support equity in the courses. 
Providing funding for the exam fees of low-
income students helps to remove barriers to the 
courses for low-income students.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Education

$32,104.80

$0.00

$4,680.00

$0.00

$36,784.80

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/13/2016 Office of Arkansas Attorney 
General

FY2016 Sexual Assault Forensic Evidence 
Inventory Tracking and Reporting Program. The 
purpose of this grant is to inventory, track, and 
report the status of sexual assault kits throughout 
Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$765,020.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$765,020.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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5/19/2016 Arkansas State Police AWIN Band 14 Incumbent Spectrum Relocation 
Project to relocate radio operations from Band 14 
to other frequencies.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Commerce

$4,674,792.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,674,792.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/24/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY2016 Homeland Security Grant Program. 
Homeland Security funds enhance terrorism 
preparedness and response capabilities of state 
and local emergency management and emergency 
responders through the development and 
implementation of planning, training, exercise, 
and equipment acquisition. The funds are in 
support of the State Homeland Security Strategy, 
THIRA, State Preparedness Report and are 
approved by the AR Homeland Security Advisory 
Committee, AR Homeland Security Executive 
Committee, and the Governor.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$3,734,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,734,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/24/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Aquatic Resources Education Program (F-66-17).  
The purpose of this program is to increase aquatic 
resources awareness, angling techniques and 
angler participation statewide. To fulfill this 
purpose, the Arkansas Game and Fish Commission 
will continue its Aquatic Resources Education 
(ARE) Program to equip Arkansas with the 
knowledge needed to be successful anglers and 
good stewards of our aquatic resources.  This 
program has over a 14 year history of reaching 
more than 800,000 people annually.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$268,500.00

$0.00

$89,500.00

$0.00

$358,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/24/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

River Basins Study (FW-6-43).  The purpose of the 
project is to protect fish and wildlife through the 
review of federally funded, permitted, or licensed 
activities throughout Arkansas.  During the grant 
period, review project proposals for the potential 
to affect fish and wildlife and work to minimize 
impacts on these resources.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$116,250.00

$38,750.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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5/24/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Southeastern Cooperative Fish Genetics (F-105-
13).  The overall goal of this project is to 
determine genetic makeup of largemouth bass 
populations and quantify allele frequency 
variation in Arkansas using fin clips and 
microsatellite analysis.  Florida largemouth bass 
are produced in a limited quantity by the AGFC 
Fish Culture Section, therefore it is imperative 
pure brood-lines be maintained and fish are 
stocked in locations where there is the highest 
probability for successful integration and growth 
potential.  The samples for the entire project will 
be processed using a modified version of the 
protocol described by Lutz-Carrillo et al. 2006.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$12,075.00

$0.00

$4,025.00

$0.00

$16,100.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/24/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Stream/Aquatic Habitat Evaluation, Planning and 
Rehabilitation (F-106-13).  This objective is to 
provide information to support the Arkansas 
Stream Team Program in its efforts to restore and 
enhance aquatic habitats and maintainable sport 
fish populations.  This will be accomplished 
through direct work on stream banks, outreach to 
local partners/schools and education of the public 
in the need for conservation and restoration work 
on streams and other waterways in the state.  
Through these combines efforts, sport fishing 
opportunities are directly affected.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$187,500.00

$62,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/25/2016 Arkansas Service 
Commission

Provide training and technical assistance support 
for AmeriCorps programs in Arkansas.  These 
programs address educational, environmental 
and other human needs around the State.

Statewide Corporation for 
National and 
Community Service

$60,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$60,200.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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5/26/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

The project is to develop, strengthen & enlarge 
victim services, including domestic violence, 
dating violence, sexual assault, and stalking 
programs, developing and improving delivery of 
victim services to underserved populations and 
increasing reporting and reducing attrition rates 
for cases involving violent crimes against women.

Statewide Office on Violence 
Against Women

$1,677,745.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,677,745.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

5/26/2016 Arkansas Department of 
Health

The Preventive Health and Health Services Block 
Grant provides funding to sub-grantees 
recommended by an advisory committee and in 
FFY2016 this funding will support: the Arkansas 
Central Cancer Registry, public health 
accreditation, breastfeeding support, 
hypertension control, measuring the impact of 
Hepatitis C and TB in AR, oral health prevention 
and control initiatives. A mandatory portion of 
these funds will also support rape prevention and 
services to victims of sexual assault.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$1,384,158.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,384,158.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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